
Scoreboard 
NCAAF - Game Time: 10/6/2012 20:00 EST 
     1 2 3 4 Final 
Southern Methodist Mustangs 3 14 0 0 17 
UTEP Miners    0 0 0 0 0 
 
 
 
Scoring Summary 
First Quarter  
Mustangs FG Chase Hover 19 yd FG 0:55 
Drive: 14 Plays, 64 Yards, TOP 5:58  SMU 3-0 
Second Quarter 
Mustangs TD Darius Johnson 40 yd pass from Garrett Gilbert (Chase Hover kick) 9:42 
Drive: 5 Plays, 66 Yards, TOP 2:17  SMU 10-0 
Mustangs TD Ja'Gared Davis 30 yd interception return (Chase Hover kick) 1:52 
Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, TOP 0:00 SMU 17-0 
THIRD Quarter 
NONE 
FOURTH Quarter 
NONE 
 
 
Team Stats    SMU  UTEP 
First Downs   22  13 
Third Down Efficiency 8-19  5-15 
Fourth Down Efficiency 1-1  0-3 
Plays-Net Yards  80-372  69-285 
Rushes-Yds   36-138  30-107 
Passing Yds   234  178 
Kick Return Yds  0  71 
Punt Return Yds  4  18 
Passes    22-44-1 16-39-3 
Punts    6-290  6-227 
Fumbles-Lost   1-0  0-0 
Penalties-Yds   3-25  2-25 
Sack-Yds   1--7  1--3 
Time of Poss.   37:5  22:55 
  
Individual Stats 
RUSHING 
SMU: Zach Line 25-84, Luke Seeker 4-28, Rishaad Wimbley 3-15, Billy Dugal 1-6, Garrett Gilbert 3-5 
UTEP: Nathan Jeffery 20-67, Nick Lamaison 6-28, Michael Edwards 1-9, Carson Meger 1-5,  
Laquintus Dowell 1-0, Autrey Golden 1—2 
 
PASSING 
SMU: Garrett Gilbert 22-44-234-1 
UTEP: Nick Lamaison 9-23-131-2, Carson Meger 7-16-47-1 
 
RECEIVING 
SMU: Jeremy Johnson 8-76, Darius Johnson 5-82, Keenan Holman 5-47, Der'rikk Thompson 2-17,  
Zach Line 2-12 
UTEP: Jordan Leslie 7-80, Devin Patterson 2-45, Craig Wenrick 2-21, Malcolm Trail 2-7,  
Eric Tomlinson 1-11, Michael Edwards 1-9, Felix Neboh 1-5 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 SMU POSS 15:00 35 KO 15:00 35 0 0 0:00

2 1 SMU KO 15:00 25 PUNT 11:40 48 8 23 3:20

3 1 UTEP PUNT 11:40 20 PUNT 9:33 45 5 25 2:07

4 1 SMU PUNT 9:33 30 PUNT 8:05 28 3 -2 1:28

5 1 UTEP PUNT 8:05 27 PUNT 6:53 34 3 7 1:12

6 1 SMU PUNT 6:53 34 FG 0:55 opp 2 14 64 5:58

7 1 UTEP KO 0:55 28 INT 14:49 opp 32 3 40 1:06

8 2 SMU INT 14:49 27 PUNT 13:48 34 3 7 1:01

9 2 UTEP PUNT 13:48 4 PUNT 11:59 21 5 17 1:49

10 2 SMU PUNT 11:59 34 TD 9:42 5 66 2:17

11 2 UTEP KO 9:37 19 PUNT 8:44 26 3 7 0:53

12 2 SMU PUNT 8:44 30 PUNT 7:50 40 4 10 0:54

13 2 UTEP PUNT 7:50 20 PUNT 6:15 27 5 7 1:35

14 2 SMU PUNT 6:15 38 PUNT 3:23 49 6 11 2:52

15 2 UTEP PUNT 3:23 16 PUNT 2:22 14 3 -2 1:01

16 2 SMU PUNT 2:22 44 INT 2:07 44 1 0 0:15

17 2 UTEP INT 2:07 29 INT 1:52 29 2 0 0:15

18 2 SMU INT 1:52 TD 1:52 0 0 0:00

19 2 UTEP KO 1:45 24 INT 0:38 46 5 22 1:07

20 2 SMU INT 0:38 36 FGA 0:00 opp 31 4 33 0:38

21 2 UTEP FGA 0:00 opp 34 HALF 0:00 opp 34 0 0 0:00

22 3 UTEP KO 15:00 25 FGA 8:25 opp 11 14 64 6:35

23 3 SMU FGA 8:25 9 PUNT 6:52 17 3 8 1:33

24 3 UTEP PUNT 6:52 45 DOWNS 5:53 opp 26 6 29 0:59

25 3 SMU DOWNS 5:53 26 FGA 14:02 opp 9 14 65 6:51

26 4 UTEP FGA 14:02 20 DOWNS 11:50 opp 42 7 38 2:12

27 4 SMU DOWNS 11:50 42 FGA 7:30 opp 20 11 38 4:20

28 4 UTEP FGA 7:30 20 DOWNS 5:38 46 9 26 1:52

29 4 SMU DOWNS 5:38 opp 46 HALF 0:00 opp 2 8 44 5:38


